IN THE HIGH COURT OF THE FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY

IN THE ABUJA JUDICIAL DIVISION HOLDEN AT NYANYA- ABUJA

THIS WEDNESDAY THE 13TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2024 BEFORE HIS LORDSHIP: HON. JUSTICE ALIYU YUNUSA SHAFA

SUIT NO: FCT/HC/CV/196/2024

BETWEEN:		
ALI ISIAKU	PLAINTIFF	
AND		
1. MANAGING DIRECT	TOR, THE LIFE CAMP PARADISE ESTATE LTD	
2. THE PARADISE EST	ATE LTDDEFENDANT	ΓS

Parties not in court

Appearance: H. U. Dilibe for the claimant.

The matter is slated for hearing of motion and report of service.

However, the defendant approached the claimant sought for short date to refund the money in full and the claimant conceded to that.

We therefore file an application for withdrawer and apply that the matter be withdrawn.

Court: this is an application made by the claimant counsel for the withdrawer of this suit before the court.

The application is in respect of the notice of withdrawer and discontinuous brought pursuant to order 24 rules 1 of the HCT of FCT C/P rules 2018. The said notice of withdrawn and discontinuous dated the 4/11/2024 signed by Barr. H.U. Delibe the claimant counsel.

In view of the development this court will adopt the notice of withdrawer and discharge dated 4/11/2024 and filed same date.

Hence case No. GWD/CV/196/2024 between Ali Isyku and Managing Director. The life Camp paradise & ors is hereby withdrawn.

.....

Hon Justice A. Y. Shafa